associated companies and / or subsidiaries or any other executive body or any committee of 

such a company. 

II. REMUNERATION PAYABLE: 

i. Fixed Compensation: The maximum fixed remuneration to be paid to Mrs. Aneesha 

Bhandary shall be Rs. 2,09,77,200/- (Rupees Two Crores Nine Lakh Seventy Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred only) per annum which shall include Basic Salary and House 

rent allowance, conveyance, Contribution to Provident Fund and Gratuity Fund and 

other allowances. 

Further it is clarified that these below perquisites and allowances shall not be included in

[...]

relevant factors having regard to the performance of the above mentioned Director for 

each year. 

The maximum aggregate remuneration (including fixed remuneration, performance linked 

variable remuneration and excluding other facilities) to be paid to Mrs. Aneesha Bhandary 

shall be Rs. 2,33,08,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty Three Lakh Eight Thousand only) 

payable annually.  

In addition to the above, Mrs. Aneesha Bhandary shall be eligible for club facilities, 

memberships, medical and life insurance cover, hospitalization cover, medical expenses, 

telecommunication facility including internet facility, including employee stock options and/or